## MISSING ORIGINAL LEGISLATION

Resolution / Ordinance Number:	84698
City Council Meeting Date	11-19-13
Agenda Item No.	7.5
Recorded Vote	7 Ayes 1 Excused - Ro
Reasoa for Missing Legislation	• •
Draft submitted in agenda p	packet, original never received
Council amended legislatio	n at the meeting
Responsible Contact Information:	·
Department	ayor
Contact Person/Ext. Hutzur	ne Aguilar × 7072
Notes (if any)	· .
•	

FILED OFFICE OF THE CIT & CLERY OAKLAND

2013 NOV -I+ PM 3: 39

APPROVED FOR	FORMAND LEGALITY
	CITY ATTORNEY

## OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 84698.M.S.

## RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF IRENE YEN AND REAPPOINTMENT OF NED SATURU AS MEMBERS OF THE COMMISSION ON AGING

WHEREAS, Section 601 of the City Charter provides that members of City boards and commissions shall be appointed by the Mayor subject to confirmation by the affirmative vote of five members of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No 9921 C.M.S. adopted May 13, 1980 and amended in 1985, 1989 and 1995 establishes the Commission on Aging to advocate for the elderly and serve as an Advisory Board to the Department on Aging; and

WHEREAS, the Commission on Aging consists of eleven (11) members serving not more than two consecutive three year terms; and

WHEREAS, the Honorable Mayor Jean Quan has appointed Irene Yen and reappointed Ned Saturu to serve a three year term subject to confirmation by the City Council; now therefore be it

**RESOLVED,** that pursuant to City Charter section 601, the City Council hereby confirms the **M**ayor's appointment of:

Irene Yen to the Commission on Aging for a three-year term beginning September 3, 2013 and ending September 2, 2016, filling the seat previously held by Wade Shenwood.

Ned Saturu to the Commission on Aging for a three-year term beginning September 2, 2013 and ending September 1, 2016, filling the seat previously held by himself.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - BROOKS, GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY, KALB, KAPLAN, REID, SCHAAF AND PRESIDENT KERNIGHAN
NOES ABSTENTIONSABSENT-

ATTEST:
LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Oakland City Counc